# 503982104 08/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES C WITHERS	06/25/2007
ROGER S STORM	06/26/2007
VLADIMIR SHAPOVALOV	06/29/2007
RAOUF LOUTFY	06/26/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATERIALS AND ELECTROCHEMICAL RESEARCH CORP.
Street Address:	7960 S KOLB ROAD
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85706

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7955706

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-326-6237

Email: bachandlaw@hushmail.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM BACHAND Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14801

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85267-4801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137.00030	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R BACHAND	
SIGNATURE:	/William R Bachand/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=mer06-03assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0009

503982104

source=mer06-03assignment#page2.tif
source=mer06-03assignment#page3.tif
source=mer06-03assignment#page4.tif

MER 06.03

### ASSIGNMENT

We, James C. WITHERS of 6594 E. Celsian Place, Tucson, Arizona 85750; Roger S. STORM of 4421 N. Palisade Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85749; Vladimir SHAPOVALOV of 12532 Prospect Avenue, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87112; and Raouf LOUTFY of 6507 N. Ventana Canyon, Tucson, Arizona 85715; all of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in A COMPOSITE ARMOR TILE BASED ON A CONTINUOUSLY GRADED CERAMIC-METAL COMPOSITION AND MANUFACTURE THEREOF and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon respectively on the <sup>25th</sup> day of June \_\_\_\_\_, 2007; <u>25th</u> day of <u>June</u>\_\_\_\_\_, 2007; <u>28th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2007; and 26th day of June \_\_\_\_\_, 2007, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Materials & Electrochemical Research Corp., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 7960 South Kolb Road, Tucson, Arizona 85706, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and we do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in our name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

MER 06.03

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

06/25/07 James C. WITHERS
6/26/07 MuSS

Date Roger S. STORM

6/29/07 Date	Vladimir SHADOVALOV	MER 00.03
6   26   2007 Date	Raouf LOUTFY	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF CRizeral COUNTY OF Pine	) ) ss: )	
personally appeared before me, a No and known to me to be the individual	ona Notary Public	ounty, to me known, g document, and he
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF (2012002 COUNTY OF (1) in 2	) ) ss: )	
personally appeared before me, a No and known to me to be the individual	Notary Public	ounty, to me known, g document, and he

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF Dina ) ss: COUNTY OF CROSS )
On this
Josuph Angel My Comm. Expires 02-15-08  My Comm. Expires 02-15-08
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ) ss;
On this 26th day of June, 2007, Raouf LOUTFY
personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
(SEAL)  Joanne Carrillo  Notary Public  Pima County, Arizona  My Comm. Expires 02-15-08  Notary Public